194170 Rev 3, 11/95 y k i y j x i w i
CMOS Dual 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying DACs
General Description
The MX7528/MX7628 contains two 8-bit multiplying
digital-to-analog converters (DACs). Separate on-chip
latches hold the input daia for each DAC to allow easy
interface to microprocessors. The data load operation
is similar to a static RAM write cycle. Data is loaded

4 Four-Quadrant Multiplication
• DACs Matched to 1%
Ordering Information
P A R T T E M P . R A N G E P A C K A G E * E R R O R
MX7526JN C 'C G + 70"'C Plastic DIP ±1 LSB
MX7528KN 0 G C + 7C :C Plastic DIP . l.,-- I SB
MX7528LN O'C c + 7C"C Plastic DIP ± V ; LSB
MX7528JCWP o r c 0 + 70"C Wide SO 11 LSB
MX7528KCWP o -c 0 + 70 C Wide SO ^ LSB
MX752SLCWP o ; c - 7 0 X Wide SO 2 : . LSB
MX7528J/D 0 - 70 -C Dicc ±1 LSB
MX 7528AQ -25 'C tf + 85 'C CLRDIP - ' +1 I SB
MX7528BQ Ti- + 85 JC CERDIP" " ±1/2 LSB
MX7528CQ -25 'C tC + 85 :C CLRDIP" ^ 1/2 I SB
* All devices — 20 lead packages
" Maxim reserves the right to ship Ceramic packages in lieu ot
CERDIP packages
Ordering Information continued on last page.
N
O i
to
I N
0 >
K>
CO
Functional Diagram Pin Configuration
VDO-
„ „ . DBO 14 K
DATA 1 p - L L - s \
I N P U T S m 7 L 1 r V
DAC A /
DAC B -
C S -
DGND —
1 8
VBEFB
A G N D U
OUT A U
R F B A E
V r e f A E
D G N D ( Z
D A C l / O A C B E
| M S B | DB7 [ I
DB6 H
D B 5 E
0B4Q<>
TOP V I E W
/ I X I / H
MX7528
MX7628
1 3 OUT B
3RF 8 B
3 VREFS
U V D O
Z 1 WR
3 CS
3 DBO I LSB)
m d b i
3 DB2
m DB3
/ k i y J X i y k l Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
CMOS Dual 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying DACs
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS—MX7528, MX7628
V D D to A G N D
V j D to DGND
AGND to DGND
DGND to AGND
Digital Input Voltage to DGND .
Pin 2. Pin 20 to AGND
Operat ing Temperature Ranges:
MX7528JN KN, LN, JCWP,
KCWP, LCWP; MX7628KN KCWP CTC to t 70"C

10 JV\J\7L\jy\
CMOS Dual 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying DACs
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Topography
PART TEMP. R A N G E P A C K A G E * ERROR
MX7528KEPP -40''C to +85°C Plastic DIP ±1/2 LSB
MX7528LEPP -40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP ±1/2 LSB
MX7528KEWP -40°C to +85"C Wide SO ±1/2 LSB
MX7528LEWP -40°C to +85°C Wide SO ±1/2 LSB
MX7528SD -55=C to +125"C Ceramic ±1 LSB
MX7528TD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±1/2 LSB
MX7528UD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±1/2 LSB
MX7528SQ -55°C to +125"C CERDIP** ±1 LSB
MX7528TQ -55°C to +125 , !C CERDIP** ±1/2 LSB
MX7528UQ -55"C to +125°C C E R D I P " ±1/2 LSB
MX7628KN 0"C to +70°C Plastic DIP ±1/2 LSB
MX7628KCWP 0' :C to +70°C Wide SO ±1/2 LSB
MX7628KC/D 0 3C to +70°C Dice ±1/2 LSB
MX7628BQ -25"C to +85°C CERDIP ±1/2 LSB